                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     1 | P a g e
Spectra Series Switchboard
Rev 1 4-2-2014
Rev 2 6-9-2014
HPC I HPC II
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT

20 = 2000A
35W
25 = 2500A
40W
30 = 3000A
45W
40 = 4000A
50W
55W
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     3 | P a g e
2.0: RATING vs. KIT PART NUMBER LOGIC TABLES
2.1: KIT PART NUMBERS – 08A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
08A Top 30 NO HPC208T30WO
08A Top 35 NO HPC208T35WO
08A Top 40 NO HPC208T40WO
08A Top 45 NO HPC208T45WO
08A Top 50 NO HPC208T50WO
08A Top 30 YES HPC208T30WR
08A Top 35 YES HPC208T35WR
08A Top 40 YES HPC208T40WR
08A Top 45 YES HPC208T45WR
08A Top 50 YES HPC208T50WR
08A Bottom 30 NO HPC208B30WO
08A Bottom 35 NO HPC208B35WO
08A Bottom 40 NO HPC208B40WO
08A Bottom 45 NO HPC208B45WO
08A Bottom 50 NO HPC208B50WO
08A Bottom 30 YES HPC208B30WR
08A Bottom 35 YES HPC208B35WR
08A Bottom 40 YES HPC208B40WR
08A Bottom 45 YES HPC208B45WR
08A Bottom 50 YES HPC208B50WR
Table 1: Service Kit #’s for 800A
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     4 | P a g e
2.2: KIT PART NUMBERS – 12/16A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
12/16A Top 30 NO HPC212T30WO
12/16A Top 35 NO HPC212T35WO
12/16A Top 40 NO HPC212T40WO
12/16A Top 45 NO HPC212T45WO
12/16A Top 50 NO HPC212T50WO
12/16A Top 30 YES HPC212T30WR
12/16A Top 35 YES HPC212T35WR
12/16A Top 40 YES HPC212T40WR
12/16A Top 45 YES HPC212T45WR
12/16A Top 50 YES HPC212T50WR
12/16A Bottom 30 NO HPC212B30WO
12/16A Bottom 35 NO HPC212B35WO
12/16A Bottom 40 NO HPC212B40WO
12/16A Bottom 45 NO HPC212B45WO
12/16A Bottom 50 NO HPC212B50WO
12/16A Bottom 30 YES HPC212B30WR
12/16A Bottom 35 YES HPC212B35WR
12/16A Bottom 40 YES HPC212B40WR
12/16A Bottom 45 YES HPC212B45WR
12/16A Bottom 50 YES HPC212B50WR
Table 2: Service Kit #’s for 12/16A
2.3: KIT PART NUMBERS – 20A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
20A Top 25 NO HPC220T25WO
20A Top 30 NO HPC220T30WO
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     5 | P a g e
20A Top 35 NO HPC220T35WO
20A Top 40 NO HPC220T40WO
20A Top 45 NO HPC220T45WO
20A Top 50 NO HPC220T50WO
20A Top 25 YES HPC220T25WR
20A Top 30 YES HPC220T30WR
20A Top 35 YES HPC220T35WR
20A Top 40 YES HPC220T40WR
20A Top 45 YES HPC220T45WR
20A Top 50 YES HPC220T50WR
20A Bottom 25 NO HPC220B25WO
20A Bottom 30 NO HPC220B30WO
20A Bottom 35 NO HPC220B35WO
20A Bottom 40 NO HPC220B40WO
20A Bottom 45 NO HPC220B45WO
20A Bottom 50 NO HPC220B50WO
20A Bottom 25 YES HPC220B25WR
20A Bottom 30 YES HPC220B30WR
20A Bottom 35 YES HPC220B35WR
20A Bottom 40 YES HPC220B40WR
20A Bottom 45 YES HPC220B45WR
20A Bottom 50 YES HPC220B50WR
Table 3: Service Kit #’s for 20A
2.4: KIT PART NUMBERS – 25A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
25A Top 35 NO HPC225T35WO
25A Top 40 NO HPC225T40WO
25A Top 45 NO HPC225T45WO
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     6 | P a g e
25A Top 35 YES HPC225T35WR
25A Top 40 YES HPC225T40WR
25A Top 45 YES HPC225T45WR
25A Bottom 35 NO HPC225B35WO
25A Bottom 40 NO HPC225B40WO
25A Bottom 45 NO HPC225B45WO
25A Bottom 35 YES HPC225B35WR
25A Bottom 40 YES HPC225B40WR
25A Bottom 45 YES HPC225B45WR
Table 4: Service Kit #’s for 25A
2.5: KIT PART NUMBERS – 30A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
30A Top 40 NO HPC230T40WO
30A Top 45 NO HPC230T45WO
30A Top 50 NO HPC230T50WO
30A Top 40 YES HPC230T40WR
30A Top 45 YES HPC230T45WR
30A Top 50 YES HPC230T50WR
30A Bottom 40 NO HPC230B40WO
30A Bottom 45 NO HPC230B45WO
30A Bottom 50 NO HPC230B50WO
30A Bottom 40 YES HPC230B40WR
30A Bottom 45 YES HPC230B45WR
30A Bottom 50 YES HPC230B50WR
Table 5: Service Kit #’s for 30A
                                                                                                SPECTRA SWITCHBOARD– HPC II RETROFIT KIT DOCUMENT
DEH41700
     7 | P a g e
2.6: KIT PART NUMBERS – 40A
Rating Feed Section Width RELT Kit #
40A Top 40 NO HPC240T40WO
40A Top 45 NO HPC240T45WO
40A Top 50 NO HPC240T50WO
40A Top 55 NO HPC240T55WO
40A Top 40 YES HPC240T40WR
40A Top 45 YES HPC240T45WR
40A Top 50 YES HPC240T50WR
40A Top 55 YES HPC240T55WR
40A Bottom 40 NO HPC240B40WO
40A Bottom 45 NO HPC240B45WO
40A Bottom 50 NO HPC240B50WO
40A Bottom 55 NO HPC240B55WO
40A Bottom 40 YES HPC240B40WR
40A Bottom 45 YES HPC240B45WR
40A Bottom 50 YES HPC240B50WR
40A Bottom 55 YES HPC240B55WR
Table 6: Service Kit #’s for 40A
**All the above service kits are released in MWP, hence browsing through the structure of the kit in MWP
yields the individual part numbers, however snapshots in next pages also gives the similar information.
For latest information, refer MES or MWP**